
The files in this folder are presentations from a Nov., 2000 meeting to initiate the
FHWA’s Pooled Fund Study of the GeoGauge.  The participants in this study are listed
below.

File Name Content
1-Intro.pdf Introduction to the Study
2-IntroModulus.pdf Introduction to the Nature & Meaning of Soil Modulus
3-SbgrdVrbltyTPI.pdf The Effect of Subgrade Variability on Pavement Life
4-Bckgrnd&Thry.pdf The Background & Theory of the GeoGauge
5-PavVar.pdf Basis & Plan for Relating Pavement Reliability to

GeoGauge Measurements
6-QuasiStatic.pdf Relating GeoGauge to Plate Load Testing
7-Koch-NM44.pdf Use of the GeoGauge on Lime Stabilized Subgrade

(New Mexico Route 44)
8-TXDOT.pdf Use of the GeoGauge by the TXDOT
9-Midwest.pdf Use of the GeoGauge on Polymer Stabilized Materials
10-UofNM.pdf Validation of GeoGauge Depth of Measurement, the effects

of boundaries on GeoGauge Measurements & Max.
Modulus & Max Density vs. Moisture Content

Humboldt Mfg. Co.



FHWA GeoGauge Pool Fund Study Participants

Name State Phone Fax Email

David Horhota FL 352-337-3108 352-334-1649 david.horhota@dot.state.fl.us
Warren Bailey GA 404-363-7548 404-363-7684 warren.bailey@dot.state.ga.us

Herbert Chu Hi 808-832-3410 808-832-3407 herbert_chu@exec.state.hi.us
Mike Santi ID 208-334-8450 208-334-4411 msanti@itd.state.id.us

Riyad Wahab IL 217-782-7207 217-782-7206 wahabrm@nt.dot.state.il.us

Morris Hunt KS 785-296-7411 785-296-2526 morris@ksdot.org
Mark Morvant LA 225-767-9124 225-767-9108 mmorvant@dotd.state.la.us

Sam Miller MD 410-321-3100 410-321-3099 smiller1@sha.state.md.us
Jerry Sweeney MI 517-322-1228 517-322-5664 sweeneyj@mdot.state.mi.us

John Siekmeier MN 651-779-5299 651-779-5616 john.siekmeier@dot.state.mn.us
Randy Battey MS 601-359-7650 601-359-7634 randyb@state.ms.us

Mehdi Haeri NC mhaeri@dot.state.nc.us

Ken Cogswell NH 603-271-1660 603-271-1649 kcogswell@dot.state.nh.us

Gary E. Douglas NY 518-457-4791 518-457-8080 gdouglas@gw.dot.state.ny.us

Steve Narkiewicz OR 503-986-3971 503-986-3407 steve.a.narkiewicz@odot.state.or.
us

Kerry Petrasic PA 717-787-4319 717-705-5750 kwpkwp@aol.com

Mike Lockman SC 803-737-6692 803-737-6649 lockmanGM@dot.state.sc.us

Bill Trolinger TN 615-350-4104 615-532-8451 btrolinger@dot.state.tn.us

Caroline Herrea TX 512-465-7505 512-467-3897 cherrer@dot.state.tx.us

Bob Andorfer WI 608-246-7940

Darin Tedford NV 775-888-7520 775888-7501 dtedford@dot.state.nv.us

Bob Rothwell WY 307-777-4074 307-777-4481 BROTHW@state.wy.us

FHWA & Contractors
Al Dimillio 202-493-3035 202-493-3477 al.dimillio@fhwa.dot.gov

Ted Ferragut 703-836-1671 703-995-4699 tferragut@tdcpartners.com

Chris Dumas chris.dumas@fhwa.dot.gov

Bill Kenis bill.kenis@fhwa.dot.gov

Jerry Dimaggio jerry.dimaggio@fhwa.dot.gov

Al Lutenegger 413-545-2872 lutenegg@ecs.umass.edu

Weijun Wang 202-493-3158 weijun.wang@fhwa.dot.gov

Eric Weaver eric.weaver@fhwa.dot.gov

Other Interested Parties

Mel Main
(Humboldt)

717-627-8246 717-637-8246 main@cyberia.com

Dr. Frank
Berkman (BBN
Technologies)

617-873-3533 717-873-2981 fberkman@bbn.com

Lee Petersen
(CNA Consulting
Engineers)

612-379-8805 612-379-8160 dlp@cnaengineers.com
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Dr. Khalid Farrag
(LSU Researcher)
C. K. Su (NC
DOT)

919-733-3242 919-733-8742 cksu@dot.state.nc.us

Dar-Hao Chen (Tx
DOT)

TX 512-467-3963 512-465-3681 dchen@dot.state.tx.us

Dr. Gordon
McKeen (UNM)

505-246-6476 505-246-6001 gmckeen@unm.edu

Kevin Stutterer,
TRB A2K02

kevin.g.sutterer@rose-
hulman.edu

Todd Hawkins
(Midwest
Industrial)

800-321-0699 330-456-3247 todd@midwestind.com

Al Palmer (Koch
Performance
Roads)

316-828-8993 316-828-2423 palmera@kochind.com

Bob Kochen (MD
SHA)

MD 410-321-4090 410-321-2208 bkochen@sha.state.md.us


